Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E106LV & MV Apparatus
1.1 Application:
(H) GW4 series outdoor high-voltage single-phase disconnector (hereinafter referred to as disconnector) is

Composite insulator  None: Porcelain column type
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
(H)    G     W    4    -  □   □  /  □  -  □
3  Technical Parameters
No. Name Unit Data
1 Rated voltage
kV
12 40.5
2
Rated
insulation
level
Power frequency
withstand voltage (1min)
To earth 42 95
Open
contacts 49 118
Lightning impulse
withstand voltage (peak)
To earth 75 185
Open
contacts 85 215
3 Rated current A 400、630、1000、1250 630、1250、1600、2000
4 4S rated thermal stability current (effective value)
kA
20、25、31.5
5 Rated dynamtic current (peak) 50、63、80
6 Mechanical life Times 3000
Stock Code
605066
E107 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap
pa
ra
tu
s
4.1  Ambient air temperature: Max. temperature is +45℃, Min. temperature is -40℃, and the max. daily
temperature difference up to 25K.
4.2  Relative humidity: The daily mean is not greater than 95%, and the monthly mean is not greater than
90%.
4.3  Altitude: Not exceed 1,000 meters.
4.4  Wind speed: Not exceed 35 m/s.
4.5  Pollution degree: Common (20mm/kV), 2 (25mm/kV), 4 (31mm/kV)
4.6  Icing thickness: 10 mm.
4.7  Seismic intensity should not exceed 8 magnitude scales.
4.8  There is no frequent violent vibration at the installation site.
4.9  There is no obvious pollutions such as dust, smoke, corrosive gas, or salt spray in the ambient air.
Please contact the manufacturer if the product works out of the normal working condition range.
4  Environmental Conditions
(H)GW4 Outdoor Medium-voltage AC Switch-
disconnector
5.1 GW4-40.5 series outdoor AC high voltage switch disconnector is a dual post horizontal rotary center type
disconnector. When closing, dual posts rotate 90°inwards, and the contact touches with the fixed base to
perform the closing operation; when opening, dual posts rotate outwards, the contact is separated from the
contact base, and then rotate to 90° continuously to form a clear and visual isolation gap.
5.2 The configurations of this product include: non-earth, single earth (left, right), and dual earth
The switch disconnector and earth switch can be equipped with a manual operating mechanism (standard)
or a motor operating mechanism.
5  Features
Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E108LV & MV Apparatus
(H)GW4 Outdoor Medium-voltage AC Switch-
disconnector
6 Outline and Installation Dimensions